www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
November 9, 2010
SUB: NIC Components PCN & EOL Notifications
RE: EOL Notification
Product Type:  Axial Carbon Film Resistors
NIC Series:  NCF Series
THE FOLLOWING IS NOTICE THAT THE NCF SERIES IS BEING DISCONTINUED.

3rd digit is multiplier, “R” indicates decimal on
values below 10 OHMS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
25
Power Rating (Wattage Code)
25 = .25W             50 = .50W
25R = .25W           50R = .50W
100 = 1 WATT       200 = 2WATT
NCF
Se ries
F
RoHS compliant parts
TR = Tape and Reel
NZO 25 TR
Series
Size:
25R = 1/8W Size
25 = 1/4W Size
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
F
RoHS compliant
D∅25 Min. 25 Min.L
d∅
Type Dφ L dφ ± 0.05
NCF25R 1.8 ± 0.2 3.3 ± 0.4 0.45
NCF25 2.5 ± 0.5 6.3 ± 0.5 0.56
NCF50 3.5 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 0.65
NCF50R 2.3 ± 0.5 6.5 ± 0.5 0.56
NCF100 4.5 ± 0.5 11.0 ± 0.5 0.80
NCF200 5.5 ± 0.5 15.0 ± 0.5 0.80
Color
Signifi cant Figure
Multiplier Tolerance
1st 2nd 3rd
Black 0 0 0 1 -
Brown 1 1 1 10 F (±1%)
Red 2 2 2 100 G (±2%)
Orange 3 3 3 1,000 -
Yellow 4 4 4 10,000 -
Green 5 5 5 100,00 D ±0.5%)
Blue 6 6 6 1,000,000 C (±0.25%)
Violet 7 7 7 10,000,000 B (±0.1%)
Grey 8 8 8 - -
White 9 9 9 - -
Gold - - - 0.1 J (±5%)
Silver - - - 0.01 K (±10%)
1.0 2.2 4.7
1.1 2.4 5.1
1.2 2.7 5.6
1.3 3.0 6.2
1.5 3.3 6.8
1.6 3.6 7.5
1.8 3.9 8.2
2.0 4.3 9.1
Type Dφ L dφ ± 0.05
NZO25R 1.8 ± 0.1 3.2 ± 0.2 0.5
NZO25 2.3 ± 0.2 6.5 ± 0.5 0.6
72
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Resistor Taping Specifi cations & Mechanical Characteristics
TAPE TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LEAD PULL TEST
The lead wire shall withstand steady pull of the following weight axially to the lead wire for the minimum period of 10 seconds
without any breakage or damage:
LEAD BEND TEST
The lead wire shall withstand minimum 4 bends of 90o rotation without any breakage or damage, when the resistor is placed in a
vertical position and is applied with a weight of 0.5Kgs for 0.4 - 0.5omm or 1.1Kgs for 0.6omm and over lead wire.
SOLDERABILITY
The lead wire is immersed into 10% methanol or isopropyl alcohol of rosin by weight for a period of 2 ± 0.5 seconds. Then, it shall
be dipped into molten solder melted at 230 ± 5oC for a period of 5 ± 1 seconds approximately 1.5mm from the body of the resistor.
A new adhering coating of solder shall cover minimum 95% of the surface being dipped into solder.
RESISTANCE TO CLEANING SOLVENTS
Color coating or marking shall remain legible after cleaning by solvents such as isopropyl alcohol, trichloroethylene, freon®
TF/TAX, xyliene etc., in form of liquid or gas.
E
A C
D
B
Power
Rating
(Wattage)
A B C D max. E max.
1/8W 52 ± 1.0 5 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.3 0.6 1.2
1/4W 52 ± 1.0 5 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.3 0.6 1.2
1/2W 52 ± 1.0 5 ± 0.5 6 ± 0.3 0.6 1.2
1W
52.4 ± 1.5
5 ± 0.6 6 ± 0.3 0.6 1.2